

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).11438/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CMWP No.
14292/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUMAN DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for deleting the name of
respondent nos. 2 and 6 who are not proforma respondents but
appear to be contesting respondents. If the counsel is
having any difficulty in serving notice to them, he may take
the appropriate steps for service.

The application for deleting the name of respondent
nos. 2 and 6 is, therefore, rejected.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master